
11 

Legal Notices 
(First pub. June 15, 1950) 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
Sealed bids will be received 

at the office of the Department 
of Roads and Irrigation in the 
State Capitol at Lincoln, Ne- 
braska, on July 6, 1950, until 

' 10:00 o’clock A.M., and at that 
time publiclv opened and read 
for SAND GRAVEL FOR SUR- 
FACING and incidental work 
on the LYNCH-PAGE Patrol 
No. 81002 State Road. 

The approximate quantity is: 
2,320 Cu. Yds. Sand Gravel 

Surface Course Material. 
The attention of bidders is 

directed to the Special Provis- 
ions covering subletting or as- 
signing the contract. 

Compliance by the contractor 
with the standards as to hours 
of labor prescribed by the “Fair 
Labor Standards Act of 193.3," 

* approved June 25, 1938 (Public 
No. 718, 75th Congress), will be 
required in the performance of 
the work under this contract. 

The minimum wage paid to 
all skilled labor employed on 
this contract shall be one dollar 
and five cents ($1.05) per hour, 
except that a minimum wage 
of one dollar and twenty-five 
($1.25) per hour shall be paid 
to: 

Crane Operators; Dragline 
Operators; Power Shovel Oper- 
ators. 

ine minimum wage paid to 
all intermediate labor employed 
on this contract shall be ninety- 
five (95) cents per hour. 

I The minimum wage paid to 
all unskilled labor employed on 
this contract shall be seventy- 
five (75) cents per hour. 

Plans and specifications for 
the work may be seen and in- 
formation secured at tha office 
of the County Clerk at Butte, 
Nebraska, at the office of the 
County Clerk at O’Neill, Ne- 
braska, at the office of the Dis- 
trict Engineer of the Depart- 
ment of Roads and Irrigation 
at Ainsworth, Nebraska, or at 
the office of the Department of 
Roads and Irrigation at Lincoln, 
Nebraska. 

The successful bidder will be 
required to furnish bond in an 
amount equal to 100% of his 
contract. 

l As an evidence of good faith 
in submitting a proposal for 
this work, the bidder must file, 
with his proposal, a certified 
check made payable to the De- 
partment of Roads and Irriga- 
tion and in an amount not less 
than two hundred (200) dollars. 

The right is reserved to waive 
all technicalities and reject any 
or all bids. 

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS 
AND IRRIGATION. 

F. H. Klietch, State Engineer 
J. M. Crook, District Engineer 

C. J. Tomek, County Clerk, 
Boyd County. 

Ruth Hoffman, County Clerk. 
Holt County. 

6-8c 

known; Mary Barton, Agnes 
Clifton, The heirs, devisees, leg- 
tees, personal representatives, 
and all other persons interested 
in the estate of Agnes Clifton, 
deceased, real names unknown; 
Frank Lichty, The heifs, devi- 
sees, legatees, personal repre- 
sentatives and all other persons 
interested in the estate of Frank 
Lichty, deceased, real names 

unknown; Jane Swan, Alexand- 
er Lichty, David Lichty, The 
heirs, devisees, legatees, per- 
sonal representatives, and all 
other persons interested in the 
estate of David Lichty, deceas- 
ed. real names unknown, John 
Lichty, Walter Lichty, Robert 
Lichty, Flossie Anson, Jane 
Lichty, The heirs, devisees, leg- 
atees, personal representatives 
and all other persons interested 
in the estate of Jane Lichty, de- 
ceased, real names unknown; 
All persons having or claiming 
any interest in the Southwest 
Quarter of Section 27, Township 
25, North, Range 10, West of the 
6th P. M., Holt County, Nebras- 
ka, Real Names Unknown, De- 
fendants. 

You and each of you are here- 
by notified that on the 1st day 
of June, 1950, Adolph J. Koenig, 
as Plaintiff, filed his petition 
and commenced an action in 
the District Court of Holt Coun- 
ty, Nebraska, against you and 
each of you, the object and 
prayer of said petition is to 
quiet and confirm in the Plain- 
tiff the title and possession of 
the following described real 
estate, to-wit: The southwest 
Budget year 1950-51, as neces- 

sity may require, and at the di- 
Qiiarter of Section 27, Town- 
ship 25, North, Range 10, West 
of the 6th P. M., Holt County, 
Nebraska, and to exclude you 
and each of you from any right, 
title, lien or interest in or to 
said above described real estate. 

You are required to answer 

said petition on or before the 
17th day of July, 1950. 

ADOLPH J. KOENIG, 
John R. Gallagher 

His Attorney 5-8c 

(First pub. June 15 1950) 
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Notice is hereby given that 
sealed bids will be received by 
the Holt County Board of Su- 
pervisors of Holt County, Ne- 
braska, for the construction of 
one 20x150 foot steel and con- 

crete bridge, located between 
Sections 17 & 18, Twp. 28, 
Range 11 and furnishing of ma- 

terial in connection therewith 
at a specified sum per lineal 
foot for the superstructure, all 
in accordance with plans and 
specifications provided by the 
Department of Roads and Irri- 
gation, State of Nebraska, now 

on file in the office of the Coun- 
ty Clerk of Holt County. Said 
bids must be submitted on bid- 
ding blanks furnished by the 
Department of Roads and Irri- 
gation, State of Nebraska, and 
must be accompanied by a cer- 

tified check in the amount of 
One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) 
said check to be 'on a solvent 
Bank in Holt County, Nebras- 
ka, as a guarantee. The success- 
ful bidder will execute contract 
of such award. All bids must be 
plainly marked on the outside 
of the envelope, “Bridge Bid.” 

At the same time and place 
as herein above specified, bids 
will also be received for the 
furnishing of all labor and ma- 
terial for the construction and 
repair of all wood, steel and 
concrete bridges and culverts 
in said County of Holt, for the 
Budget year 1950-51, as neces- 

sity may require and at the di- 
rection of the Board of Super- 
visors. 

Sealed bids as requested 
above will be received up to 11 
o’clock A.M. on the 11th day of 
July 1950, at the office of the 
County Clerk, at O’Neill, Ne- 
braska, and will be opened by 
the Board of Supervisors at 
that time. 

The Board of Supervisors re- 
serve the rfght to accept or re- 

ject any or all bids. 
Done by order of the Board 

of Supervisors of Holt County, 
Nebraska, this 23rd day of May, 
1950. 

ALBERT STERNS, 
.Chairman. 

RUTH HOFFMAN, ' 

County Clerk. 6-9 

(First pub. June 15 1950) 
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Notice is hereby given that 
sealed bids will be received at 
the County Clerk’s office in 
Holt County until 1 o’clock P. 
M. Tuesday, July 11, 1950 and 
will be publicly opened at that 
time, for furnishing the follow- 
ing materials delivered to any 
town in Holt County as request- 
ed by the purchaser. 

1. Corrugated metal culverts 
from 12” to 72” in diameter, 
iron or, and steel in the proper 
gauges. 

2. Structural Plate from 60” 
to 180” in diameter in the auth- 
orized gauges. 

Quantities will be specified at 
the time of order but will be in 
such quantities as estimated is 
sufficient to meet all road build- 

: ing requirements in Holt Coun- 
| ty for budget year 1950-51. 

No bids will be considered 
unless accompanied by a certi- 
fied check, by a Nebraska Bank, 
of $500.00 payable to the Coun- : 

ty Clerk of Holt County. 
The Board of Supervisors re- ! 

j serves the right to reject any or 
all bids. Bond of $1,000.00 must 
be given for the faithful per- 
formance of the carrying out of 

i any contract entered into. 
By Order of the Board of Su- 

pervisors Holt County, Nebraska.1 
Dated at O’Neill, Nebraska, 

this 23rd day of May, 1950. 
RUTH HOFFMAN, 

County Clerk of Holt County ] 
i ALBERT STERNS, 

Chairman 6-9 

(First pub. June 22, 1950) 
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Notice is hereby given that 
the Consumers Public Power 
District (hereinafter called "Dis- 
trict”), with principal office at 
Columbus, Nebraska, will re- 
ceive sealed bids at its office 
at' 1452 25 Avenue, Columbus, 
Nebraska, for the following des- 
cribed work: i 

Furnish all labor, materials. I 
according to Plans and Specifi- 
cations to 
REMODEL PRESENT OFFICE 
BUILDING AT O’NEILL, NE- 
BRASKA AND CONSTRUCT 
ADDITION TO SAME CON- 
TRACT NO. E50-6. 

Plans and specifications to 
bidders are available for in- 
spection at the office of the 
Assistant Secretary of the Dis- 
trict at 1452 25 Avenue, Col- 
umbus, Nebraska, and at the 
office of Helleberg & Helleberg, 
Architects, 2412 Central Ave- 
nue, Kearney, Nebraska. 

Plans and specifications may 
be obtained at the office of 
Helleberg & Helleberg, Archi- 
tects, Kearney, Nebraska, by 
responsible bidders in good 
faith upon a deposit of $10.00, 
which will be refunded upon 
the return of said plans and 
specifications in good condition 
within ten (10) days after award 
oi ;ontract or rejection of all 
bids. 

All bids shall be made in 
printed forms attached to and 
made a part of the contract doc- 
uments. Sealed bids must be 
filed in the office of the Assist- 
ant Secretary of the District not 
later than 1:30 P.M., CST, July 
25, 1950, at which time all bids 
v/ill be publicly opened and 
read aloud. 

All bids must be accompanied 
by either a certified check pay- 
able to Consumers Public Pow- 
er District in an amount of 5% 
of the bid drawn on a bank 
which is a member of the Fed- 
eral Reserve System, or by a 

Bidder’s Bond. The amount of 
said certified check or bond will 
be collected or retained by the j 
District as liquidated damages 
if the successful bidder refuses 
or neglects to enter into a con- 

tract or furnish bond within 15 
days after being notified of the 
award. 

No bidder shall be permitted 
to withdraw his bid for a per- 
iod of thirty (30) days after op- 
ening of said bids. Bids not on 

proper forms or not prepared in 
accordance with instructions 
may be rejected. 

District will award the con- 

tract to the lowest responsible 
bidder, or at its sole discretion 
may reject all bids. 

By Order of the Board of Di- 
rectors of Consumers Public 
Power District. 

By R. L. SCHACHT, 
General Manager. 

Columbus, Nebraska 
May 25, 1950 7-9c 

(First pub. June 22, 1950) 
NOTICE OF RESULT OF 

ELECTION FOR SUPERVIS- 
ORS OF THE HOLT SOIL 

CONSERVATION DISTRICT 
TO ALL PERSONS INTER- 

ESTED, NOTICE IS HEREBY 
GIVEN that this is the true and 
correct result of an election for 
two Supervisors of the Holt Soil 
Conservation District, held on 

the 8th day of June, 1950. The 
following two candidates re- 

ceived the largest number of 
votes and are declared the 
elected supervisors for said Dis- 
trict: 

HEISS, R. L., Page 32 
ERNST, Clarence, O’Neill 15 
Dated this 14th day of June, 

1950. 
STATE SOIL CONSER- 

VATION COMMITTEE. 
A. H. BAXTER for 

E. G. Jones, Executive 
(Seal) Secretary. 7c 

Grading Contract 
To Theisen Bros. 

Two contracts for extending 
state highway 59 about 4Vi 
miles farther east were award- 
ed Tuesday, June 13, by the 
state highway department. 

Theisen Brothers, of Osmond, 
won the grading contract with 
a low bid of $33,515.20. The cul- 
verts will be built and installed 
by the Nichols Construction 
Company, of Geneva, whose low 
bid was $22,868.51. 

Work is expected to begin 
soon 20 miles east of Creighton 
on this project to close the pres- 
ent gap north of Magnet. 

The grading is expected to 

require the excavation of nearly 
250-thousand cubic yards of 
earth. One wooden bridge on 

the present dirt road will be re- 
moved. Three concrete box cul- 
verts and 16 pipe culverts will 1 

be installed in addition to j 
drainage facilities for drive- 
ways. 

Bids for the gravel surfacing 
of this new construction will be 
taken by the state department 

1« * ̂ A 

Koenig'-Sojka Rites 
Read at St. John’s 

EWING — St. John’s Catho- 
lic church was the scene of a 
beautiful wedding ceremony on 

Monday, June 12, at 9 o’clock 
when Miss Kathryn Koenig, 
daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Lud- 
wig Koenig, became the bride 
of Stanley Sojka, son of Mr. and 
Mrs. Louis Sojka. Rev. C. J. 
Kaup officiated at the double- 
ring ceremony, which was fol- 
lowed by nuptial Mass served 
by Robert and Gene Koenig, 
brother and cousin of the bride. 

Patricia Funk was the organ- 
ist and played the traditional 
wedding march. During the 
Mass, Miss Jean Funk sang 
"Ave Maria.” 

The bride, given in marriage 
by her father, was attired in a 

gown of rayon and nylon mar- 

quisette over satin. Ruffles of 
shadow chantilly lace outlined ; 
the yoke, giving an off-shoulder 
effect. Tiers of lace, reached j 
from the side panel around to ! 
the back, forming 2 V’s on the l 
full following train. The long 
sleeves were pointed at the i 
wrists. Her fingertip veil of il- ; 
lusion net, edged in lace, was 

held in place by a crown of 
pearls. Carrying a shower bou- 
quet of pink roses, the bride 
carried out the tradition of 
"Some old, something new, 
something borrowed and some- 

thing blue.” The old—the bride’s 
mothers necklace was a gift of 
the bride’s father on their wed- 
ding day. 

me new—um-uu^, wuc ct 

wedding gift from the bride- 
groom. The borrowed—a veil 
from her cousin. The blue — a | 
rosary, which she carried. 

The maid-of-honor, Bernice 
Koenig, sister of the bride, wore 

a blue floor-length gown with 
a matching net veil. The brides- 
maid, Mary Ann Koenig, sister 
of the bride, wore a pink floral 
gown with matching pink net 
veil. Both carried bouquets of 
white carnations. 

The bridegroom was attired 
in a suit of blue. Louis Sojka, 
brother of the bridegroom, ser- 

ved as bestman and wore a suit 
of gray. John Sojka, cousin of 
the bridegroom, was grooms- 
man and wore a tan suit. James 
Koenig, brother of the bride, 
and Nick Sojka, cousin of the 
bridegroom, were ushers. All 
wore white carnation bouton- 
nieres as did the fathers of the 
bride and bridegroom. 

The bride’s mother chose a 

blue bemberg dress for her 
daughter’s wedding and the 
bridegroom’s mother was attir- 
ed in a skipper blue crepe dress. 
Each wore white carnation cor- 

sages. 
A 3-course dinner was served 

at the church parlors at noon to 
40 relatives and friends. The; 
bride’s table was centered with 
a 3-tier wedding cake, decorat- 
ed in blue and white, topped 
with a miniature bride and 
bridegroom. The cake was bak- 
ed by Mrs. Carl Thiele. 

The dinner was prepared by 
Jdrs. Ralph Tomjack, Mrs. Frank 
Bohn and Mrs. Clarence Shav- 
lik, which was served by Max- 
ine Bauer, Patricia Funk, Doro- 

thy Seaman, Cecilia Thiele. 
They wore white dresses with 
blue and white aprons. 

A reception was held in the 
afternofln with a hundred rela- 
tives and friends present. Cake I 
and ice cream were served. Ne- j 
va Mae Bauer was in charge of 
the guest book. 

The bride is a graduate of St. 
Mary’s academy with the class 
of 1948. The bridegroom gradu- | 
ated from Omaha Technical 
high school with the class of j 1944 and since has been engag- 
ed in farming. 

After a short honeymoon trip 
the couple will be at home to 
their friends on a farm south- 
west of Ewing. 

1 4 Ewing Children 
in hirst Communion 

EWING — Another religious 
vacation school came to an end 
Sunday morning, June 11, with 
general communion at St. Pet- I 
er's Catholic church in Ewing. 

1 

It was the first communion day 
for 14 of the 7- and 8-year-olds: 
William Bauer, Mary Ann Bau- 
er, Duaine Bollwitt, Ruby Carl, 
Reed Emsick, Robert Funk, Jer- 
ome Jefferies, Janet Noffke, 
Karen Mlnarik, Richard Wosla- 
ger, Bernard Yelli, Donald 
Hawk. Larren Wilcox and Lau- 
ra Walter. 

Two little boys and 2 little 
girls formed an honor guard as 

they led the first communicants 
to and from the altar. The lead- 
ers were William Emsick, Chas. 
Schrad, Beverly Bollwitt and 
Patricia Hobbs. 

The main altar was decorated 
with carnations and gladoli. The 
entire group of grade children 
sang appropriate hymns during 
Mass. They were accompanied 
at the organ by Sister Flores, 
music instructor at St. Mary’s 
academy. The teachers during 
the 2 weeks period were 3 nuns 

from St. Mary’s; Sisters Flores, 
Ferdinand and Serafica. Miss 
Maxine Bauer assisted them. 

Other Ewing News 
On Sunday, June 11, Mrs. 

Dale Napier was an honored 
dinner guest at the home of Mr. 
and Mrs. Lorraine Montgom- 
ery, the occasion being her 
birthday anniversary. Others 
present were Mr. and Mrs. Floyd 

Napier, Mr. and Mrs. Melvin 
Napier and family, Mr. and Mrs. 
Lynn Fry and Jackie, Mrs. 
Daisy Miller, Dale Napier and 
Mr. and Mrs. Z. H. Fry. 

June 10-11 weekend visitors 
at the country home of Mr. and 
Mrs. Ora Switzer were her sis- 
ters, Ruby, Alberta and Cleo 
Butler, all of Omaha. On Sun- 
day, June 11, they were joined 
by other members of the fam- 
ily, Mr. and Mrs. Leo Miller 
and family and Mr. and Mrs. 
Wendell Switzer and Sherry. A 
family dinner party was enjoy- 
ed at noon, celebrating the 33d 
wedding anniversary of Mr. and 
Mrs. Switzer. 

James Pruden flew to Minn- 
esota over the June 10-11 week- 
end for a fishing trip. He was 

accompanied by Charles Hiatt 
and Joe Smith from Missouri 
who are here in the interest of 
tno harvesting of the bluegrass 
erop. 

STUART NEWS 
Mr. and Mrs. R. A. Coffman 

and Rex, Mr. and Mrs. Verlan 
Davis and Kelland, Mrs. Blanche 
Mollohan and Jerry Henderson 
went to Long Pine’s Hidden 
Paradise on Sunday, June 11. 

Bobby and Patsy Goodwin, of 
Amarillo, Tex., spent a week 
recently with the Charles Moses 
family. 

Mrs. Carl Goodwin and Mr. 
and Mrs. Cary Goodwin, of 
Amarillo, Tex., came Friday, 
June 9, to visit Mrs. Cary Good- 
win’s parents, Mr. and Mrs. 
Charles Moses, and attend the 
wedding of Miss Helen Mosses. 

Miss Barbara Moses accom- 

panied Mr. and Mrs. Cary Good- 
win to Amarillo, Tex., for a 

visit. 
Mr. and Mrs. Edwin Engler 

and John accompanied Mr. and 
Mrs. Paul Engler, of Bassett, to 
Elgin and Petersburg on Sun- 
day, June 11, to visit with rela- 
tives. 

Mrs. Blanche Mollohan and 
daughter, Mrs. Verlan Davis 
and son, Kelland, of Belleville, 
[11., have been visiting Mrs. 
Molohan’s sister, Mr. and Mrs. 
R. A. Coffman and Rex. Mr. 
and Mrs. Coffman went to O’- 
Neill Sunday morning, June 11, 
to meet Verlan Davis, who 
:ame to join his family and 

they will continue their trip to 
Idaho. 

Mr. and Mrs. Reeves, Mr. and 
Mrs. Warren Roberts, Mrs. 
Frances Roberts, Mrs. Charles 
Ruther, Miss Billie Ruther and 
John Obermire spent Sunday, 
June 11, in Long Pine. 

(First pub. June 8, 1950) 
NOTICE OF SUIT 

To: Alexander Miller; The 
heirs, devisees, legatees, person- 
al representatives and all other 
persons interested in the estate 
of Alexander Miller, deceased, 
real names unknown; James 
Miller, The heirs, devisees, leg- 
atees, personal representatives 
and all other persons interest- 
ed in the estate of James Mil- 
ler, deceased, real names un- 

THE BREWING 
INDUSTRY HAS 
SHOULDERED A 
RESPONSIBILITY 

Beer is sold in Nebraska by- 
dealers who have been li- 
censed by the public through 
duly elected public officials. 
The brewing industry has 
nothing to say about their 
selection but a great deal to 
say about how they shall op- 
erate in the public interest. 
A continuous educational 
program informs every re- 

tail beer licensee of the re- 

quirements for clean, decent 
and lawful operation. 
Retailers appreciate this 
help and, in turn, are shoul- 
dering their responsibility 
for proper operation. They 
are striving to adopt the 
proven practices and newer 

methods as suggested by the 
industry. Theyr are anxious 
to become known as exam- 

ples of real community help- 
fulness. 

|r>LonAsKA 
uivisiun 

United States 
Breners 

Foundation 
710 First Nat’l iJ.mii hlilg., Lincoln 

o 

Dr. Edw. J. Norwood. O. D„ 
Optometrist, 

from Crawford, Nebraska. 
will be in O'Neill on 

June 23—9 a.m. 5 p.m. 
At the Hotel Golden 

Eyes Examined 
Glasses Fitted 

Chevrolet trucks give you I 
more powerful performance, I 

thriftier operation I 

| PPF 

You can expect great things of these new Chevrolet trucks. They’re 

^0^ the most powerful trucks Chevrolet has ever built, yet they cost surprisingly 
little to operate. Two rugged, wonder-working Valve-in-Head engines—the 
Thriftmaster 92-h.p. and the new Loadmaster 105-h.p.—bring you performance 
that saves you time and money. New Power-Jet carburetion provides smooth, 
quick acceleration, and the 4-speed Synchro-Mesh transmission in heavy-duty 
models means faster shifting and greater safety on the grades. To you, this 

means wonderful new performance less time on 

r- , the road less time in the haul. So do yourself 
a favor. Visit our showroom today. Chevrolet trucks 

have what you want! 

ADVANCE-DESIGN TRUCKS 

Midwest Motor Co., Ltd. 
Phone 100 O’Neill 

FOR SALE 
Anton Toy Residential Property 

This is one of the better family homes in O’Neill, all modern, 
insulated, all on one floor. Mrs. Toy is in the city and will sell 
this property at a price reduced to $6,500 for quick sale. Terms 
can be arranged if necessary. Contact: Mrs. Anton Toy, phone 
136, or see: 

R. H. (“RAY”) SHRINER.. Phone 106 

Nebraska’s Biggest 

« 

CELEBRATION 
Riverside Park 

Neligh, Nebr. 
Sponsored by Neligh 

Legion and VFW 

2 Days 
JULY 3 & 4 

JULY 3—Motorcycle 
“Gypsy Tour” (200- 
400 motorcycles), 
Midway & Dancing 
in the Evening. 

JULY 4—Profession- 
al Cycle Races, 
Large Midway, 1 2 
Stage Acts, Baseball 
Game, Huge Fire- 
works Display and 
Dancing in the Eve- 
ning. 

4 

\ 


